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MSPDCL POWER DRIVE 
A team of Manipur State Power Distribution 

Company Limited (MSPDCL) during one of its 
drives conducted on 14th March 2016 at different 
locations in and around Imphal and Churachandpur 
district caught the following defaulter power 
consumers for meter tapping and unauthorized 
connection. FIR has also been lodged on these 
consumers.

CHURACHANDPUR
1. T. Francis Donglianmang Zou from South Point 

Veng, New Lamka CCpur
FIR No. 8/CCP-PS/2015

IMPHAL
1. Soibam Landhoni Devi W/o S. Khulendro Singh 

from Tera Khanam Leirak
FIR No. 54(3)2016LPS
2. Ningombam Surchandra S/o (L) N. Ibotombi 

from SAI Manung
FIR No. 53(3)2016LPS
3. Chongtham Boycha  S/o Ch. Sarat from Takyel 

Khongbal
FIR No. 52(3)2016LPS
4. Soibam Keilani S/o S. Ranakanta from Tera 

Lukram Leirak
FIR No. 55(3)2016LPS
5. Lukram Homendro S/o (L) L. Ibomcha from Tera 

Lukram Leirak
FIR No. 56(3)2016LPS

LAMLAI
1. Pangangbam Thaba Devi W/o (L)P. Pishak 

Singh from Khurai Angom Leikai
FIR No. 23(3)2016LLPS U/S 135(1)(e) Elect. Act 

2003
2. Pangangbam Gunindro Singh S/o (L)P. Ibochou 

Singh from Khurai Angom Leikai
FIR No. 24(3)2016LLPS U/S 135(1)(e) Elect. Act 

2003

WANGOI
1. Heirangkhongjam Kumar Singh S/o H. Dwijamani 

Singh Leirenjam Mayai Leikai Wangoi
FIR No. 40(3)16 NBL-PS U/S 151, 135R/W138 

E/act 2003
2. Keisham Muktarei Devi W/o (L) K. Shyam Singh 

Leirenjam Makha Leikai Wangoi
FIR No. 44(3)16 NBL-PS U/S 151, 135R/W138 

E/act 2003
3. Hijam Meghachandra Singh S/o (L) H. Laiba 

Singh Leirenjam Awang Leikai Wangoi
FIR No. 41(3)16 NBL-PS U/S 151, 135R/W138 

E/act 2003
4. Hijam Jiban Singh S/o Hijam Gambhir Singh 

Leirenjam Awang Leikai Wangoi
FIR No. 42(3)16 NBL-PS U/S 151, 135R/W138 

E/act 2003
5. Sorokhaibam Iton Singh S/o S. Paka Singh 

Leirenjam Awang Leikai Wangoi
FIR No. 43(3)16 NBL-PS U/S 151, 135R/W138 

E/act 2003
6. Keisham Mahesh Singh S/o K. Muhindro Singh 

Leirenjam Mayai Leikai Wangoi
FIR No. 39(3)16 NBL-PS U/S 151, 135R/W138 

E/act 2003

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
TULIHAL,IMPHAL EAST, MANIPUR

Mutation Case No. 42 /SDC/ T of 2016
C. ANGAM CHITHUNG S/O LATE ANGTE TANGKHUL 

    OF LEMBAKHUL   
        Petitioner

-Vs-
LATE ANGTE TANGKHUL S/O LATE THABAIJAO TANGKHUL

    OF LEMBAKHUL - Pattadar -
N O T I C E

Tulihal, the 15th March. 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR & LR Act. 1960
Imphal East Tulihal circle  village No. 90-Lembakhul  Patta No. 
39 C.S. Dag Nos. 65 an area 1.44000 acre of 
Phourel /Class Pattadar Late) 

S.D.C. Tulihal 
Court Objection

Sd/- 
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Tulihal, Imphal East, Manipur
Sl/c/038/16

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
KEIRAO BITRA,IMPHAL EAST, MANIPUR
Mutation Case No. 96 /SDC/ KBT/ of 2016

1.Md. Jalaluddin S/o (L) Md. Anamuddin 
of Keirao Makting Mayai Leikai

2. Md. Zoilam S/o (L) -do-
3. Md. Fakaruddin S/o Md. Iboyai of -do-

           Petitioners
-Vs-

Late Md. Anamuddin Amumia 
   of Keirao Makting  - Ops

N O T I C E
Keirao Bitra, the 11th March. 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR & LR Act. 1960
Imphal East Keirao Bitra circle  village No. Village No. 48-Keirao  
Makting  Patta No. 33/Angsh C.S. Dag Nos. 
215 an area .45 acre of Ingkhol /Class Pattadar Md. 
Anamuddin Mia Late)

S.D.C. Kbt Court 
Objection

Sd/- 
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Keirao Bitra, Imphal East, ManipurSl/c/390/16

IN THE COURT OF THE SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
TULIHAL,IMPHAL EAST, MANIPUR

Mutation Case No. 43 /SDC/ T of 2016
Md. Ayub Khan S/o Late Md Yakub Ali Khan 

   of Changamdabi Makha   
        Petitioner

-Vs-
Late Muhamad Phabharuddin S/o Yakub Ali Khan 

   of Changamdabi - Pattadar -
N O T I C E

Tulihal, the 15th March. 2016

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR & LR Act. 1960
Imphal East Tulihal circle Village No. 108-Kamu Yaithibi  Patta 
No. 276 412 C.S. Dag Nos. 2184 an area .76 acre 
of Phourel /Class Pattadar Late)

S.D.C. Tulihal 
Court Objection

Sd/- 
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Tulihal, Imphal East, Manipur
Sl/c/039(a)/16


